

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SPA No.288 of 2022  <b><u>Shri Vipin Sanghi, C.J.</u></b>  <b><u>Shri Ramesh Chandra Khulbe, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. V.K. Kohli, learned senior counsel assisted by Mr. Kanti Ram, learned counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. H.C. Bisht, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Issue notice.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent no.1 appears and accepts notice.</p> <p>Respondent no.2 is a proforma respondent and the inquiry officer was appointed by the appellant. Therefore, service on respondent no.2 is dispensed with.</p> <p>List the appeal for hearing on 19.12.2022.</p> <p>Till hearing the operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.</p> <p><b>(R.C. Khulbe, J.) (Vipin Sanghi, C.J.)</b>  18.08.2022</p> <p>BS/SS</p>