

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>SPA No. 288 of 2022 <u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. V.K. Kohli, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr. Kanti Ram, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned Senior Counsel, assisted by Mr Narendra Bali, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>3. The appellant shall produce the CCTV footage, which it is alleged, shows the respondent-employee indulging in unwarranted physical action, which amounts to a sexual harassment at a workplace.</p> <p>4. List this matter on 24.04.2025.</p> <p>(Alok Mahra, J.) 26.03.2025 Ujjwal</p> <p>(G. Narendar, C.J.) 26.03.2025</p>